

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 15152

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2007 in CRLA No. 1591/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHARAMVIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With CRLMP 15152/2008 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. V.P. Appan,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears for the petitioner even on second call. The
special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.
(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master