

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NOS. 2236 & 2237/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7221/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2007 in CRLA No.1591
of 2002 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

DHARAMVIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. V.P. Appan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed and the special
leave petition stands restored.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in the special leave petition returnable
within four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT) (NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER